
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

Date ........Febmaryj,. 2018.

Report of the Des Moines Civil Service Commission (January 30, 2018) submitting
pursuant to resolution duly adopted the names of candidates who have successfully
passed the examinations and met all the requirements of the Civil Service Commission
for appointment to the civil service positions recorded below, certified to your Honorable
Body in order of their respective standing.

Wastewater Facility Maintenance Supervisor fEntrance)

16 Raymond Jackson
17 Santiago Rivas
18 Noah Swanson
19 Christopher Holsinger
20 Brent OIsen
21 Michael Auch Sr
22 Brian Calcferon
23 Barry Garland
24 Steve Leih
25 Juan Paz
26 Curtis Tiffany
27 Ken Anderson
28 Brendan Clancy
29 Michael O'Suilivan
30 Bradley Rekward

1
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5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

John Fee ley
Daryl Soderblom
Beer Marcus

Christopher McGahuey
Gaylon Pewe
Ken Reed
MarkWiebelhaus
Richard CollEns
Christopher Heydon
Michael Madsen
Andrew Hunter
Richard Gary Funk
Yang Oh Jin
Kory Newgard
Bruce Timmons

Senior Crime Scene Investigator fPromotionaD

1 Hannah Schabilion
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Date ........February.5,.2018.

Housing Services Application Specialist f Entranced

1
2
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4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Melissa Hoist
Crystal Hale
Dawn Hallem
Kari Hobbs
Mary Vang
Andrew Grutzmacher
Heidi Hopwood
Rachel Long
Nikoile Ross
Stacey Revell
Holly Rozenboom
Tene Volious

Moved by ^<? to receive and file.
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CERTIFICATE

I/ DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines/ held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

bLQ^fl. City Clerk


